COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UITILITIES COMPNAY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCITON OF TRANSMISSION FACILITIES IN HARDIN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Case No. 2022-00066

)

)

)

)

WADE FAMILY FARM MANAGEMENT, LLC'S WITNESS LIST

Comes now, Wade Family Farm Management, LLC ("Wade Family Farm"), by counsel,

pursuant to the Commission's April 25, 2022 Order, and provides its witness list for the June 1,

2022 hearing in this matter as follows:

- Thomas C. Wade
- Marty Marchaterre

This 27th day of May 2022

Respectfully submitted,

David S. Samford L. Allyson Honaker GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325 Lexington, KY 40504 (859) 368-7740 david@gosssamfordlaw.com allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Wade Family Farm Management, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This will certify that the foregoing document was filed via the Commission's electronic filing system this 27th day of May 2022; there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding and pursuant to prior Commission orders, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Counsel for Wade Family Farm Management, LLC